



To our valued customers:

We at Ibis Specialized Vehicles wanted to respond to the press release issued by Ford Motor Company regarding carbon monoxide entering the interior cabin through the fresh air intake.

While the intake is located adjacent to the exhaust manifold, there is the potential for carbon monoxide to enter the cabin if the exhaust manifold cracks.

This area of the vehicle is left untouched by Ibis during an upfit but we certainly understand the concern for the officers in light of this recall.

In order to ensure officers' safety, we will inspect any and all of our work in your Ford Interceptor vehicles at no charge.

Additionally, we recommend the purchase of a CO<sub>2</sub> sensor for your vehicles. There are many available on the market and we are happy to install these sensors at no charge. If you would like us to purchase the sensor for you, you will be billed for the item and install will still be free of charge.

If you are interested in this complimentary service, please contact Alex Isacco at 724.431.2094 or by email at [aisacco@ibistek.com](mailto:aisacco@ibistek.com) and we will schedule you in right away.

Thank you for your business,

Rachel Berglund  
EVP Security Vehicles and Commercial Products